For Immediate Release Citigroup Inc. (NYSE symbol: C) August 30, 2021



Citi Appointed Munir Nanji as Central Europe Cluster Head and Citi Country Officer for Czech Republic

PRAGUE - Citi has announced the appointment of Munir Nanji as Central Europe Cluster Head and Citi Country Officer (CCO) for Czech Republic, commencing September 1, 2021.

Munir succeeds Kevin A. Murray, who retired in August 2021, as the new Cluster Head. He will report to Kristine Braden, Europe Cluster Head and will be responsible for Citi's franchises in Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Hungary, Romania, Slovakia as well as 11 non-presence countries in the cluster. In his role as CCO for Czech Republic, which is subject to regulatory approval, Munir succeeds Michal Nebesky, who announced his intention to pursue new professional opportunities.

Munir is currently the Asia Pacific Region Head of the Global Subsidiaries Group in Citi's Banking Capital Markets and Advisory business, based in Singapore. Munir has previously worked internationally across Asia, Europe and Africa, in various country and regional corporate banking, product management and legal entity governance roles. Prior to Citi, Munir also worked for Unicredit supporting their expansion phase across Central Europe. Munir started his career as a management associate with Citi in Kenya.

Commenting on the appointment Kristine Braden, Europe Cluster Head said "I am pleased to welcome Munir Nanji back to Central Europe, which is an important cluster for Citi. Munir brings 30 years of international banking experience running some of our largest businesses and managing key client segments in both Asia and EMEA. Under his leadership, Citi will continue to contribute to the economic growth and progress of these important markets."

###

About Citi

Citi, the leading global bank, has approximately 200 million customer accounts and does business in more than 160 countries and jurisdictions. Citi provides consumers, corporations, governments and institutions with a broad range of financial products and services, including consumer banking and credit, corporate and investment banking, securities brokerage, transaction services, and wealth management.

Additional information may be found at www.citigroup.com | Twitter: @Citi | YouTube: www.ditie | Blog: http://blog.citigroup.com | Facebook: www.facebook.com/citi | LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/citi | LinkedIn:

Media contact:

Lucie Polívková Public Affairs Officer Czech Republic and Slovakia Bucharova 2641/14, 158 02 Prague 5, Česká republika Tel.: +420 233 062 347

Mobile: + 420 602 871 611 lucie.polivkova@citi.com